Additional Land Taken for a Secondary School in the Borough of Manurewa

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the additional land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a secondary school; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of June 1959.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 24 perches, situated in Block XI, Otahuhu Survey District, Borough of Manurewa, Auckland R.D., and being part of Clendons Grant; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 159226 (S.O. 41421) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 16th day of June 1959.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 31/1821; D.O. 23/230/0)

Land Taken for a Public School in the Borough of Manurewa

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, nereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a public school; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of June 1959.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Blocks XI and XIV, Dtahuhu Survey District, Borough of Manurewa, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

R. P. Being

0 4.3

Part Lot 18, D.P. 12985, being part Clendons Grant; coloured blue on plan.
Part Lot 18, D.P. 12985, being part Clendons Grant; coloured yellow on plan.
Part Lot 19, D.P. 12985, being part Clendons Grant; coloured blue on plan. 2 28

2 34.1

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan narked P.W.D. 159251 (S.O. 41383) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1959. H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 31/1942/1; D.O. 23/307/0)

Taken for Post and Telegraph Purposes (Radio Terminal Site) in Block XV, Kaihu Survey District Land

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, nereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for post and telegraph purposes (radio terminal site); and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of une 1959.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre and 0·2 perches, ituated in Block XV, Kaihu Survey District, Auckland R.D., and being part land on D.P. 6707, being part Kaihu 2B 2, Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 159243 (S.O. 41381) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1959.

H. WATT, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 20/8/3; D.O. 50/18/51/0)

Land Taken for an Electrical Substation in the City of Auckland

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for an electrical substation and shall vest in the Auckland Electric Power Board as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of June 1959.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 0.4 perches, situated in Block IX, Rangitoto Survey District, City of Auckland, Auckland R.D., and being part Lot 538, D.P. 44551, being part Allotment 14, District of Tamaki; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 159046 (S.O. 41199) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1959.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 92/17/21/6; D.O. 23/243/0)

Land Taken for a County Depot and Store Site in Block X, Waitemata Survey District, Waitemata County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a County depot and store site and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Citizens of the County of Waitemata as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of June 1959.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 5 perches, situated in Block X, Waitemata Survey District, Auckland R.D., and being part Lot 2, D.P. 44747, being part John Brighams Claim and part Section 1; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 159249 (S.O. 41159) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 24th day of June 1959.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 53/74/1; D.O. 15/15/0)

Land Taken for a Public Pound in Block I, North Harbour and Blueskin Survey District, Waikouaiti County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a public pound and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Waikouaiti as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of June 1959.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block I, North Harbour and Blueskin Survey District, Otago R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 0 0·1 Part Section 1465R. 0 0 32·5 Part Section 23.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 158929 (S.O. 12654) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1959.

H. WATT, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 53/142/0; D.O. 20/51/39)